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Dundalk
Dienstag, 13. Januar 2026
1 14:30 Irishinjuredjockeys.com Apprentice Maiden

2413 m 11.002 €

2 15:00 Book Online At DundalkStadium.com Apprentice Handicap
1609 m 11.499 €

3 15:30 View Restaurant At Dundalk Stadium Handicap
1609 m 11.499 €

4 16:00 Group Deals Available At Dundalk Stadium Handicap
1207 m 9.999 €

5 16:30 Join Us On Instagram At dundalk_stadium Race
1207 m 16.998 €

6 17:00 Irishinjuredjockeys.com Handicap
1207 m 11.499 €

7 17:35 Friday Night Lights Return To Dundalk Handicap
2148 m 9.999 €

8 18:10 Friday Night Lights Return To Dundalk Handicap
2148 m 9.999 €
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aingeal Dorcha 7
An Laochmor 4
Another Day Done 3
Apiary 3
Aratayvo 2
Arcabulle 3
Ballymagreehan 4
Barretstown 8
Battle Borne 2
Battleforsupremacy 6
Battling Siki 1
Bint Majestic Roi 2
Boyne Valley 8
Bucky Larson 2
Captain Hanley 8
Carmina Burana 4
Cash On Black 5
Cause I Like You 6
Charanda 4
Chirac 5
Chou Chou 7
Church Mountain 8

Comfort Line 2
Commander Kabaw 6
Crab Road 1
Dakota Dancer 6
Dancingondiamonds 1
Daonethatgotaway 2
Dawn Flame 3
Divelment 3
Don't Look Now 7
Double Clutching 5
Electric Night 5
Fleetfootsoldier 2
Fort Star 4
Friendly Invoice 6
General Grant 7
Gimmieminnie 4
Givehertilxmas 8
Greek Gift 4
Grey Sands 3
Guest Star 8
Guildhall Graduate 3
Haeret In Pectore 8

Harbanaker 8
Hezahunk 4
Hurricane Helen 2
Imperial Fighter 7
Iryna's Star 3
Jackie Brown 4
Jazz Forever 8
Jet Renegade 1
Johnny's Oasis 2
Kidam Roque 1
Kings Gesture 1
Lahore Da King 2
Limestone Red 7
Lock'd Up Lane 5
Magna Gee Gee 2
Man Is King 7
Mapa 7
March To The Band 2
Master Garvey 7
Methgal 8
Miners Cabin 1
Mini Cotai 6

Moonhall Lass 4
Mount Ruapehu 4
Moyassr 2
Mr Kobe 6
Mythical Rock 7
Nibras Rainbow 8
No More Hiding 3
Not Even Maybe 7
Oh Cecelia 6
Passage Of Power 5
Platino Bianco 4
Plushy 6
Practical Move 6
Princess Chloe 5
Promo Queen 7
Quick Blessing 7
Rattletheonionbag 4
Raysagold 5
Rising Sky 8
Roderick 7
Sapphire Dream 3
Si Senior 8

Smaoineamh Sile 2
Soaring Sun 1
Sovereign Banter 4
Spirit Of Eagles 4
Star Allure 4
Stolen Treasure 3
Stone Bear 6
Stonking 2
Storm Eric 8
Sunflower Lady 5
Surf On Jamie 7
The Love Machine 6
This Guy 5
Thompson Gunner 8
Timandi 7
Two And Two 5
Tyraxes 1
Una Matata 2
Urban War 2
Vocology 7
Waystar 8
Winemaker 4

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Adam Browne-Souza 7 Adam Caffrey 7,8 Adam Grant 2,5,8
C N Rowan 2 Charlie O'Dwyer 8 Conor Cusack 1,4,6,7
Declan McDonogh 3,4,5,7,8 Donagh O'Connor 3,4,5,6,8 Hugh Horgan 1,2,3,7
Jack Kearney 3,4,6,8 James Ryan 3,4,5,7,8 Jessica O'Gorman 5
Jimmy Dalton 1,2,3,4,6,7 Joseph Harnett 1 Julian Pietropaolo 1,2,4,6
Keithen Kennedy 2 Killian Leonard 3,5,6,7,8 Leigh Roche 3,4,8
Milo Malone 7 Nathan Crosse 3,5,6 Nicola Burns 2,3,4,6,8
Orla Tynan 2 Paddy Harnett 2,4 Patrick McGettigan 1,2,4,5,7,8
Reese Holohan 1,2,7 Reserve 1 2,4,7,8 Reserve 2 2,4,7,8
Reserve 3 2,4,7,8 Robyn Donaghue-Leahy 1,2 Rory Cleary 4,5,6,7,8
Rory Mulligan 2,7,8 Sadhbh Tormey 4 Sam Coen 1,2
Scott McCullagh 3,5,6 Sean Davis 6 Siobhan Rutledge 4,6,7,8
Yudish Geerdharry 5

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A J Martin 4,8 A Kinirons 1,4 A McCann 8 A McGuinness 2
A Mullins 2 A Oliver 3 A Slattery 2,3,4,7 C Moore 7
C O'Connell 4 C O'Dwyer 8 C Timmons 7 Cian Hughes 8
Conor Maxwell 2,4,6 D Dias 5,6 D Hogan 1,2,4,8 D K Weld 2
D Marnane 4 Daniel McLoughlin 5,6 Daniel Murphy 4,5,6 E Griffin 1
E O'Connell 7,8 G Keane 8 G P Cromwell 3,6,8 H D McGuigan 4
H De Bromhead 6 J C McConnell 8 J Davison 3,6 J Feane 5
J G Coogan 3 J J Hanlon 1,2 J M Barrett 7 J P O'Brien 1,3,5
Jamie Flynn 8 Jennifer Anne Lynch 5 John O'Donoghue 2,8 Joseph Murray 7
Kevin Coleman 1,3 M Butler 6 M Fahey 1,2,4 M K Flannery 8
M Mulvany 3,6,8 M P Ryan 1 M Rice 4 N Meade 7
P J F Murphy 4,7,8 P J Flynn 1,2 P J McKenna 2,4,7 P Sweeney 2,7
P W Flynn 2,3,8 Paul Mulligan 7 R O'Sullivan 2,6 Robson Aguiar 4
S Crawley 7 S Lavery 4,7 Sean Davis 6 T Collins 7
T G McCourt 8 Thomas Coyle 5,7 Thomas Dowling 4,7 W Delahunty 7
W P Browne 4 William Harvey 8
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1
14:30

2413 m
11.002 €

Flach

Irishinjuredjockeys.com Apprentice Maiden
Rennpreis: 11.002 € (6.601 2.200 1.100 551 330 220)

1
2413

Box: 9
ML: 67,0

62.60

Crab Road
5j. b W (Affinisea - Daly's Cross)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: Rachel O'Neill

Patrick McGettigan

29.12 Limerick U 75.3 3822 7.200 201,0 Paddy Hanlon No Cure, Just For One, Genepi George
15.12 Naas 13 75.3 3822 7.200 101,0 Gavin Brouder Shellrunforbriggs, Empire Walk, Kellys Corn
03.10 Gowran Park 16 73.0 3292 7.200 251,0 Adam Leahy Dschingis Dragon, Leonard Vallis, Likealight
27.03 Clonmel U 70.8 3219 6.000 101,0 Alex Harvey Pour One More, Tom Sarah Evelyn, Rockon

2
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

62.60

Jet Renegade
5j. ch W (Jet Away - Adarenna)

Trainer: A Kinirons
Besitzer: Recycled Adolescents Syndic

Julian Pietropaolo

28.12 Leopardstown 7 76.2 3250 7.200 29,0 J C Barry Bentraghhill, Nine Toes Tim, Lemmy Cautio
25.10 Galway 6 74.4 3301 6.300 8,0 J C Barry Our Guide, Burning Ability, Zeus Power
07.10 Galway 3 74.4 3338 6.000 17,0 J C Barry Mullaghgloss, Zeus Power
26.04 Ballysteen 5 72.6 4828 6.000 8,0 T A Halford Midtown Manhattan, Thereyare, Piping Roc
30.03 Liscarroll 5 72.6 4828 6.000 8,0 T A Halford With Nolimit, Sticktothescript, Lucifer D'aina

3
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

62.60

Kidam Roque
6j. b W (Magneticjim - Vahine Du Berlais)

Trainer: E Griffin
Besitzer: Martina Griffin

Conor Cusack

17.12 Dundalk 5 62.6 2414 7.200 51,0 Julian Pietropaolo Square Necker, Nuit, Killyclogher Rose
06.06 Clonmel 9 76.2 3392 6.000 12,0 J L Gleeson Stede Bonnet, Watch Hill, Cooladdi
15.05 Tipperary 7 70.3 3219 7.260 13,0 H C Swan Ballygunner Castle, Aruntothequeen, Red H

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

62.60

Kings Gesture
5j. b W (Mastercraftsman - Khismet)

Trainer: M P Ryan
Besitzer: Michael Paul Ryan

Jimmy Dalton

05.12 Dundalk 5 62.1 2149 7.200 11,0 Chris Hayes Seola, Soaring Sun, Land Of The Giants
26.11 Dundalk 5 63.0 2414 7.200 41,0 Chris Hayes Cinammon Coco, El Galvino, Ballyadam
26.05 Ballinrobe U 74.4 3328 6.000 12,0 A P Ryan Caman Hill, Moments Away, Moon Mission

5
Box: 2
ML: 3,5

62.60

Soaring Sun
5j. b W (Free Eagle - Love In The Sun)

Trainer: P J Flynn
Besitzer: Patrick J Flynn

Robyn Donaghue-Leahy

17.12 Dundalk 3 63.5 2149 6.900 7,5 Alan Persse Benavente, Queen Aethelflaed
05.12 Dundalk 2 62.1 2149 7.200 3,0 Alan Persse Seola, Land Of The Giants
14.11 Dundalk 3 62.6 2149 7.200 11,0 Alan Persse Eastern Peace, Matrice
02.11 Curragh 11 63.0 2414 12.000 81,0 Leigh Roche Switch From Diesel, Factual Fact, Forthill
11.10 Naas 5 62.1 1609 7.200 301,0 Alan Persse Unwavering Monarch, Maestro Bernstein, Di

6
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

61.20

Battling Siki
4j. b W (Churchill - Nan Yehi)

Trainer: M Fahey
Besitzer: Mark Fahey

Joseph Harnett

7
Box: 1
ML: 3,25

61.20

Dancingondiamonds
4j. b W (Persian King - Miss Monde)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Sean & Bernardine Mulryan

Hugh Horgan

13.05 Killarney 5 60.8 1638 8.700 8,0 Dylan Browne McMona Gun Carriage, Standard Deviation, Nepal

8
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

61.20

Miners Cabin
4j. b W (Hunting Horn - Red Vermillion)

Trainer: Kevin Coleman
Besitzer: Eileen Coleman

Sam Coen

15.12 Naas 8 69.9 3456 6.600 67,0 Sean O'Keeffe It's Bobsled Time, Ritz Plan, Kilbarry Alexy
12.10 Cork 9 69.9 3484 6.600 81,0 Phillip Enright Quinta Do Lago, Lucy The Wire, Ronnie's R

9
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

61.20

Tyraxes
4j. b W (Sea The Stars - Dreaming Time)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: E F Armitage

Reese Holohan

26.11 Dundalk 10 60.8 2414 7.200 21,0 Alan Casey Cinammon Coco, El Galvino, Ballyadam
14.10 Newcastle 4 59.0 2050 4.704 4,0 P J McDonald Antrim, Superfortress, Provision
23.09 Lingfield 3 59.0 2414 4.704 6,5 Rob Hornby Master Vintner, Gold Penny

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
15:00

1609 m
11.499 €

Flach

Book Online At DundalkStadium.com Apprentice Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.499 € (6.899 2.300 1.150 575 345 230)

1
1609

Box: 17
ML: 26,0

64.40

Stonking
7j. b W (Farhh - Vizinga)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: Shark Hanlon Racing Club

Keithen Kennedy

28.12 Limerick U 75.3 3219 7.200 126,0 Paddy Hanlon King Rasko Grey, Shuttle Diplomacy, Kaiser
26.10 Wexford U 75.3 3351 6.000 51,0 Gavin Brouder The Big Clubman, Parnell Street, The Store 
21.04 Musselburgh 9 60.8 2509 15.591 11,0 Alistair Rawlinson Destinado, Simple Star, Plus Point
23.01 Newbury 10 73.5 3282 6.590 34,0 Freddie Gordon Be Aware, Navajo Indy, Jim De Sarti
20.12 Kempton 9 62.6 2413 7.600 10,0 William Pyle Ocean Heights, Way Of Life, Glenister

2
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

63.50

Urban War
8j. b W (Mehmas - Urban Beauty)

Trainer: J J Hanlon
Besitzer: Urban War Syndicate

Paddy Harnett

26.12 Leopardstown 20 75.3 3219 9.000 126,0 Gavin Brouder Murat, Doctor Du Mesnil, Kilgame
04.11 Fairyhouse 10 75.3 3219 6.000 126,0 Paddy Hanlon Sticwiththeprocess, Minella Diamond, Mood
15.10 Punchestown 7 75.3 3306 7.200 81,0 Sean Flanagan Gameball, O'Reilly, Kovanis
09.07 Chester 2 61.2 2076 6.534 7,0 P J McDonald The New Marwan, Angels Landing
16.06 Ripon 3 56.7 1966 9.355 4,3 K Stott Society Red, Commonsensical

3
Box: 13
ML: 21,0

63.00

Aratayvo
5j. b W (Footstepsinthesand - Land Of Dubai)

Trainer: D K Weld
Besitzer: W R Carter

Nicola Burns

14.11 Dundalk 7 56.7 2149 9.600 23,0 Chris Hayes Quatre Bras, Tatateo, Bryant
10.10 Dundalk 13 57.2 1609 9.600 19,0 Chris Hayes Valorous Power, Final Voyage, Instant Appe
20.12 Dundalk 1 60.8 1609 7.891 6,5 Chris Hayes Dahab, Mythical Rock
13.11 Dundalk 2 60.8 1609 7.576 6,0 Chris Hayes Annaghmccanns, Whisper A Prayer
07.07 Limerick 7 60.8 1609 7.891 9,5 Chris Hayes Bomberg, Vadali, Tuba

4
Box: 6
ML: 6,5

61.70

Daonethatgotaway
6j. ch W (Tamayuz - Dheyaa)

Trainer: M Fahey
Besitzer: Up The Blues Syndicate

Reese Holohan

16.12 Newcastle 2 61.2 1421 3.800 5,0 Reese Holohan Flowstate, Front Gunner
19.11 Dundalk 3 61.2 1609 6.900 12,0 Reese Holohan Notforalongtime, Moyassr
12.10 Naas 7 62.1 2126 6.900 34,0 Reese Holohan Capital Theory, Calzaghi, Convincing
22.09 Listowel 10 63.0 1609 7.500 13,0 Keithen Kennedy Dragon Of Malta, Still She Blooms, Speckle
22.08 Killarney 9 64.4 1637 9.000 8,0 Joseph Harnett Vega's Muse, No Such Thing, Touted Plan

5
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

61.70

Una Matata
5j. b S (Mehmas - Toolentidhaar)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Mark Devlin & Mark McGucki

Sam Coen

12.12 Dundalk 2 66.2 1609 6.000 3,0 Sam Coen Bint Majestic Roi, River Derwent
05.12 Dundalk 1 63.5 1609 6.000 3,2 Adam Caffrey Profit Surge, Beat The Devil
26.11 Dundalk 5 63.5 1609 6.000 2,7 Adam Caffrey Hell Left Loose, Hale Bopp, Beat The Devil
19.11 Dundalk 2 61.7 1408 6.000 4,0 Adam Caffrey Fleetfootsoldier, Eric Lock
29.10 Dundalk 3 61.2 1408 6.000 4,5 James Ryan Nikki Swango, Eric Lock

6
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

61.20

Hurricane Helen
8j. g S (Gutaifan - Dame Helen)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Derek Dunne & Martin W Wal

Hugh Horgan

19.11 Dundalk 8 62.1 1609 6.900 51,0 Shane Foley Notforalongtime, Moyassr, Daonethatgotaw
29.10 Dundalk 11 62.6 1609 6.900 34,0 Shane Foley Albion Power, Auburn Avenue, Rampage
20.09 Navan 10 72.1 3168 7.200 34,0 Donagh Meyler Friary Road, Touch The Moon, Powerful
23.08 Killarney 5 72.1 3310 6.000 26,0 Donagh Meyler Fast Felix, Wholelotofbusiness, Game Phoe
06.05 Cork 6 59.9 1609 7.800 8,5 J Cleary Port Louis, Unterberg, Lough Leane

7
Box: 12
ML: 4,0

61.20

Lahore Da King
4j. ch W (Sands Of Mali - Invade)

Trainer: A Mullins
Besitzer: M Rafiq

Patrick McGettigan

17.12 Dundalk 1 63.0 1408 6.000 5,0 Iqbal Khan Profit Surge, Beat The Devil
10.12 Dundalk 1 59.9 1408 6.000 13,0 Iqbal Khan Manhattan Dandy, Ballymagreehan
19.11 Dundalk 5 60.3 1408 6.000 41,0 Iqbal Khan Fleetfootsoldier, Una Matata, Eric Lock
20.10 Gowran Park 7 55.8 1408 6.900 67,0 Yudish Geerdharry Ribee, No Such Thing, Bundle Of Interest
15.07 Killarney 7 62.6 1637 6.000 41,0 Iqbal Khan Spanish Temptress, Jasmine Affanalis, Oich

8
Box: 3
ML: 8,0

61.20

Moyassr
5j. br W (Mehmas - Yin)

Trainer: P W Flynn
Besitzer: Aiden Hynes

Adam Grant

28.11 Dundalk 3 61.2 2149 6.900 7,0 Nathan Crosse Fixation, Tribal Moon
19.11 Dundalk 2 60.3 1609 6.900 4,5 Nathan Crosse Notforalongtime, Daonethatgotaway
31.10 Dundalk 1 63.0 1609 6.000 3,0 Nathan Crosse Smaoineamh Sile, Alex Belardo
29.09 Down Royal 11 59.0 1432 6.900 29,0 Nathan Crosse Bishopton, Port Louis, Blue Wood
22.09 Fairyhouse 14 60.3 1408 6.900 67,0 Nathan Crosse Lady Pagasa, Irish Rumour, Comfort Line

9
Box: 1
ML: 4,5

60.80

Bint Majestic Roi
4j. ch S (Ghaiyyath - Shaqwar)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: William Anthony Slattery

Orla Tynan

12.12 Dundalk 1 63.5 1609 6.000 51,0 Orla Tynan Una Matata, River Derwent
12.10 Naas 14 59.0 2126 6.900 67,0 Jimmy Dalton Capital Theory, Calzaghi, Convincing
27.09 Curragh 9 58.5 2012 12.000 19,0 A J Slattery Subsonic, Santa Domingo, Down To Busine
21.06 Limerick 8 59.0 1408 7.800 23,0 Chris Hayes Rion Rubette, Misappropriation, Just Before
04.05 Sligo 8 64.0 2121 6.900 12,0 Jack Kearney Birdie Time, Ribee, Angelo Pio

10
Box: 14
ML: 15,0

60.80

Comfort Line
9j. g W (Alhebayeb - Begin The Beguine)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: James McAuley

Jimmy Dalton

03.12 Dundalk 7 57.6 1408 6.000 6,0 Robbie Colgan Roman Harry, Fleetfootsoldier, Tortola
19.11 Dundalk 7 61.2 1609 6.900 7,5 Adam Caffrey Notforalongtime, Moyassr, Daonethatgotaw
29.10 Dundalk 2 60.8 1609 6.900 6,5 Adam Caffrey Daler, Moondharrig
19.10 Leopardstown 4 61.2 1430 9.000 15,0 Adam Caffrey Skippinandajumpin, Vlhova, Queen Aethelfl
01.10 Bellewstown 12 61.2 1596 7.500 13,0 Adam Caffrey Ribee, Tofino, Dragon Of Malta

11
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

60.30

Johnny's Oasis
4j. b W (Oasis Dream - Lavender And Lace)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: J Fairhurst

C N Rowan

17.12 Dundalk 5 59.0 2149 6.900 12,0 Robbie Colgan Benavente, Queen Aethelflaed, Soaring Sun
03.12 Dundalk 8 54.4 2149 9.000 6,5 Rory Cleary Walhaan, Nakasero, Sinbad My Dad
07.11 Dundalk 1 59.9 1609 6.000 4,3 Colin Keane Ballymagreehan, Sporting Aclaim
31.10 Dundalk 5 59.0 1609 6.000 2,8 Ross Coakley Moyassr, Smaoineamh Sile, Alex Belardo
14.10 Dundalk 1 56.2 1609 6.000 3,2 Adam Caffrey Drafted, Una Matata

12
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

60.30

March To The Band
4j. b W (Footstepsinthesand - Princess Cammi

Trainer: John O'Donoghue
Besitzer: Broadway Boys Syndicate

Rory Mulligan

03.12 Dundalk 7 60.3 1408 6.900 41,0 Ronan Whelan Nikki Swango, Velvet Skies, Notforalongtim
05.06 Lingfield 9 60.3 1208 4.813 29,0 L Morris Dutch Finale, Blewburton, Ballsgrove Boy
22.05 Haydock 5 61.2 1207 5.383 17,0 P Mulrennan Thurso, Kisskodi, Volendam
27.12 Wolverhampton 10 60.3 1441 4.116 21,0 L Morris Best Rate, Tawasol, Stage Winner
11.12 Dundalk 4 60.3 1408 11.363 9,5 Ronan Whelan Spycraft, Nepal, Wannabe Royal



Rennen # 213.01.2026 - Dundalk Seite 5

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 435196 / ExtID: 303546 / Utc: 13.01.2026 08:51:4413.01.2026 - Dundalk Seite 5

2
15:00

1609 m
11.499 €

Flach

Book Online At DundalkStadium.com Apprentice Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.499 € (6.899 2.300 1.150 575 345 230)

13
Box: 15
ML: 15,0

59.90

Fleetfootsoldier
6j. b W (Footstepsinthesand - Bittersweet)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: James McAuley

Julian Pietropaolo

10.12 Dundalk 9 57.2 2414 6.000 10,0 Shane Foley Benavente, Theophilos, Porsche Lad
03.12 Dundalk 2 58.5 1408 6.000 7,5 Julian Pietropaolo Roman Harry, Tortola
26.11 Dundalk 9 65.3 1609 6.000 2,3 Shane Foley Hell Left Loose, Hale Bopp, Beat The Devil
19.11 Dundalk 1 62.1 1408 6.000 5,5 J M Sheridan Una Matata, Eric Lock
29.10 Dundalk 1 58.5 1609 6.000 4,5 Ben Coen Rock Basher, Georg Zhukov

14
Box: 16
ML: 17,0

59.90

Magna Gee Gee
4j. b W (Magna Grecia - Hot Wired)

Trainer: P J Flynn
Besitzer: Ger O'Neill

Robyn Donaghue-Leahy

12.12 Dundalk 5 59.4 2414 6.900 15,0 Robyn Donaghue-Leah Trishuli River, Echinacea, Church Mountain
28.11 Dundalk 5 60.3 2149 6.900 26,0 Robyn Donaghue-Leah Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
14.11 Dundalk 3 63.5 2149 6.900 9,5 Alan Persse No More Kisses, Drucker
19.10 Leopardstown 10 59.4 2012 12.000 41,0 Robyn Donaghue-Leah Pillar Of Hope, Katashuna, Mr Rango
26.09 Dundalk 11 59.4 2149 7.800 29,0 Robyn Donaghue-Leah Quickshot, Harry The Rogue, Nocturnal

15
Box: 2

57.20

Battle Borne
4j. b W (Acclamation - Rope A Dope)

Trainer: P J McKenna
Besitzer: Patrick J McKenna

Reserve 1

09.01 Dundalk 3 62.6 1609 6.000 23,0 Paddy Harnett Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness
03.12 Dundalk 6 57.6 1408 6.000 41,0 Leigh Roche Roman Harry, Fleetfootsoldier, Tortola
19.11 Dundalk 8 62.1 2149 6.000 26,0 Robert Whearty Marians Gal, Tero D'rosa, Colugo
12.11 Dundalk 13 57.2 2149 6.900 19,0 Robert Whearty Porsche Lad, Moondharrig, Candidly
29.10 Dundalk 6 58.1 1609 6.900 19,0 Robert Whearty Albion Power, Auburn Avenue, Rampage

16
Box: 7

56.20

Smaoineamh Sile
8j. ch S (Pride Of Dubai - Queen Of Tara)

Trainer: Conor Maxwell
Besitzer: McGrath Sherry Whearty Syn

Reserve 2

09.01 Dundalk 11 61.7 1609 6.000 15,0 Darragh O'Sullivan Georg Zhukov, Bella Colombia, Storm Eric
09.12 Newcastle 8 61.2 1614 3.800 23,0 James Ryan Concert Boy, Typeface, Trais Fluors
07.11 Dundalk 13 62.6 1609 6.000 12,0 Darragh O'Sullivan Johnny's Oasis, Ballymagreehan, Sporting 
31.10 Dundalk 2 61.2 1609 6.000 29,0 Darragh O'Sullivan Moyassr, Alex Belardo
20.10 Gowran Park 7 63.0 1678 6.000 29,0 Robbie Colgan Hell Left Loose, Hieloray, Kitty Bear

17
Box: 8

54.90

Bucky Larson
11j. b W (Footstepsinthesand - Jessie Jane)

Trainer: P Sweeney
Besitzer: P Sweeney

Reserve 3

05.12 Dundalk 1 57.6 1609 6.000 7,5 Patrick McGettigan Ferrybank, Wellwhatshappenin
29.10 Dundalk 7 57.6 1408 6.000 5,0 Patrick McGettigan Nikki Swango, Eric Lock, Una Matata
17.10 Dundalk 2 57.2 1408 6.000 26,0 J Cleary Drafted, Velvet Skies
12.05 Roscommon 13 57.2 1510 6.000 7,0 J A Heffernan Cherry Pink, Si Senior, Knockmore Prince
07.05 Gowran Park 2 57.2 1609 6.000 5,5 S Foley Hemight, Cherry Pink

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:30

1609 m
11.499 €

Flach

View Restaurant At Dundalk Stadium Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.499 € (6.899 2.300 1.150 575 345 230)

1
1609

Box: 2
ML: 9,0

64.90

Arcabulle
3j. b W (Coulsty - Coolnagree)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Cromwell & Monaghan Partne

Jack Kearney

10.12 Dundalk 9 60.3 1408 10.800 23,0 Shane Foley Golden Trigger, Watch Tower, Goldinthesea
26.11 Dundalk 6 59.4 1408 10.800 13,0 Ben Coen Velarose, Flanker Jet, Star Strewn
29.10 Dundalk 3 59.4 1207 10.800 12,0 Gary Carroll Whatchadoin, Fox In Flight

2
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

64.40

Divelment
3j. b H (Cotai Glory - Malmoosa)

Trainer: J Davison
Besitzer: Big Tree Syndicate & Partner

James Ryan

17.12 Dundalk 5 59.4 1609 12.000 12,0 James Ryan Camino Vino, Evening Blues, Alissam
05.09 Down Royal 11 61.2 1433 12.000 8,5 James Ryan Eleven A, Lucia Molly, Green Citation, Arda
21.08 Leopardstown 6 61.2 1436 15.000 8,5 James Ryan Solomon Islands, Castelluccia, Pliny
19.05 Roscommon 3 59.4 1494 12.600 3,5 James Ryan Romeo Sensini, Check This Out
12.05 Roscommon 4 58.1 1510 15.000 26,0 James Ryan Leblon Queen, Green Soul, Nakamura

3
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

61.70

No More Hiding
3j. b S (Time Test - Eastern Destiny)

Trainer: A Oliver
Besitzer: A Oliver

Scott McCullagh

19.12 Dundalk 11 58.1 1207 9.000 67,0 Chris Hayes Midnight Dusk, This Guy, Full Moon Tonight
10.12 Dundalk 7 58.1 1609 9.000 151,0 Nathan Crosse Mo Mhuirin, Guardian Of Realm, Glitter And 
26.11 Dundalk 12 55.3 1408 10.800 67,0 J A Powell Velarose, Flanker Jet, Star Strewn

4
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

60.30

Another Day Done
3j. b H (Sottsass - Elleanthus)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: D Michaux

Declan McDonogh

17.12 Dundalk 7 60.3 1408 6.900 34,0 Declan McDonogh Coincidental Glory, Apiary, Pints In Peace
10.12 Dundalk 11 60.3 1408 10.800 126,0 Gary Halpin Golden Trigger, Watch Tower, Goldinthesea
03.12 Dundalk 6 58.1 1408 13.200 21,0 Gary Halpin Greek Mythology, All The Girls, Alissam
12.11 Dundalk 7 60.8 1408 9.000 15,0 Declan McDonogh Alissam, Now Maybe, Fox In Flight
26.05 Down Royal 5 76.2 3219 6.160 7,5 J C Barry Mischievious Max, Winter Time, The Bronc

5
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

60.30

Dawn Flame
3j. b H (Lope Y Fernandez - Siralen)

Trainer: P W Flynn
Besitzer: Patrick N Hanlon

Leigh Roche

19.09 Dundalk 10 59.9 1207 10.800 301,0 Shane Foley Strait And Narrow, Nazario, Vidmiyr
01.09 Roscommon 7 58.1 1494 15.000 251,0 Robert Whearty Summer Is Tomorrow, Red Autumn, Moreha
16.08 Curragh 18 59.9 1207 15.000 101,0 J M Sheridan Mushaffar, White Smoke, Coincidental Glory

6
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

60.30

Guildhall Graduate
3j. b S (Coulsty - Conservatoire)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Guildhall Graduate Partnershi

Hugh Horgan

12.12 Dundalk 5 54.9 1408 15.000 6,5 Chris Hayes Liberation Date, Daring Grace, Sagasti
26.11 Dundalk 7 54.4 1408 10.800 19,0 Wayne Hassett Velarose, Flanker Jet, Star Strewn
10.10 Dundalk 4 55.8 1408 15.000 81,0 Robert Whearty All The Girls, Castelluccia, Lucia Molly
28.08 Navan 5 54.9 1628 10.800 17,0 Chris Hayes My Corbett Court, Celestial Siren, Palace Ty

7
Box: 4
ML: 3,25

59.40

Apiary
3j. b S (Victor Ludorum - Spinacia)

Trainer: Kevin Coleman
Besitzer: H Redknapp & B Sheerin & N

Nicola Burns

17.12 Dundalk 2 57.6 1408 6.900 7,0 Nicola Burns Coincidental Glory, Pints In Peace
28.11 Dundalk 6 54.4 1408 6.000 13,0 Rory Cleary Dont Get Me Wrong, Coincidental Glory, Piv
20.10 Gowran Park 7 56.7 1678 15.000 34,0 Rory Cleary Marjorie Daw, Sanctijude, Chablis Rock
29.09 Down Royal 8 55.3 1432 12.000 29,0 Rory Cleary Stars Will Shine, Celestial Siren, Running P

8
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

59.00

Iryna's Star
3j. ch S (Cotai Glory - Anaakeed)

Trainer: M Mulvany
Besitzer: Michael Mulvany

Donagh O'Connor

19.12 Dundalk 9 58.1 1207 9.000 151,0 Wesley Joyce Leveraging, Bright Eye Bungle, Wearing Sta
12.12 Dundalk 11 55.8 1408 15.000 51,0 Wesley Joyce Liberation Date, Daring Grace, Sagasti
03.12 Dundalk 5 55.8 1408 13.200 51,0 Wesley Joyce Greek Mythology, All The Girls, Alissam

9
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

59.00

Stolen Treasure
3j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Via Liguria)

Trainer: J G Coogan
Besitzer: Annette Coogan & David Hutt

Killian Leonard

10.12 Dundalk 5 59.9 1207 6.900 67,0 Chris Hayes Kc Bear, This Guy, Coincidental Glory
05.11 Dundalk 12 62.1 1408 6.900 26,0 Declan McDonogh Enthusiastically, Monvoe, Badger's Cove
18.09 Naas 11 59.4 1193 10.800 51,0 Killian Leonard Roaring Fire, Savile Row, Port Arthur
24.08 Naas 8 57.6 1193 15.000 101,0 Declan McDonogh Fresh Fade, Aqua Bear, Star Of Beauty
13.06 Fairyhouse 15 57.6 1207 12.000 15,0 Dylan Browne McMona Arugam Bay, Cortina D'amprezzo, Unbreak

10
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

54.90

Grey Sands
3j. g H (Blue Point - The Tempest)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Bronsan Racing

Nathan Crosse

19.11 Dundalk 7 60.3 1408 10.800 126,0 Declan McDonogh Seoul Force, Watch Tower, What About Us
14.11 Dundalk 13 59.4 1207 13.200 101,0 Declan McDonogh Gavoo, Sovereign Cry, Whatchadoin
07.11 Dundalk 13 59.4 1609 10.800 29,0 Declan McDonogh Manton Bay, Grand Premiere, Minella Rock

11
Box: 9
ML: 15,0

54.00

Sapphire Dream
3j. ch W (Cotai Glory - French Blue)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Men Of Forty Eight Syndicate

Jimmy Dalton

03.12 Dundalk 4 54.0 1609 6.900 9,0 Jimmy Dalton John La Bear, Mo Anam Chara, Push Harde
19.11 Dundalk 8 58.1 1408 6.000 7,5 Jimmy Dalton Battleforsupremacy, Monvoe, Iff In Doubt
20.10 Gowran Park 7 58.1 1408 6.000 13,0 A J Slattery Mr Tony, Ella's Gold, Bullet Bourbon
18.09 Naas 10 54.9 1609 9.000 23,0 Jimmy Dalton Synners Kid, Ella's Gold, War Saint
06.08 Sligo 8 55.3 1226 6.900 19,0 A J Slattery Prairie Echoes, Andosky, Glamazon

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
16:00

1207 m
9.999 €

Flach

Group Deals Available At Dundalk Stadium Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
1207

Box: 11
ML: 5,0

64.00

Ballymagreehan
4j. b W (Sergei Prokofiev - Performance Poet)

Trainer: D Marnane
Besitzer: Paul Rooney

Donagh O'Connor

10.12 Dundalk 3 63.0 1408 6.000 3,5 Robbie Colgan Lahore Da King, Manhattan Dandy
26.11 Dundalk 3 62.1 1609 6.000 2,7 Luke McAteer Java Wood, Georg Zhukov
07.11 Dundalk 2 61.7 1609 6.000 4,0 Luke McAteer Johnny's Oasis, Sporting Aclaim
15.08 Dundalk 3 60.3 1609 6.000 4,5 Robbie Colgan Obama Army, Akashaa
12.07 Dundalk 1 56.7 1609 6.000 11,0 Robbie Colgan Morning Approach, Master Garvey

2
Box: 15
ML: 34,0

64.00

Greek Gift
4j. b S (Magna Grecia - Shirley Blade)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: A+ Equine Partners

Jack Kearney

24.10 Dundalk 14 58.5 1408 6.900 81,0 Darragh O'Sullivan Darkdeserthighway, Venetian, Tribal Moon
04.10 Curragh 15 59.4 1207 10.800 51,0 J M Sheridan Smoke Them Out, Key Witness, Mickey The
21.10 Pontefract 9 56.7 1615 4.433 21,0 S H James Charming Fellow, Cymbidium, Aye Up Lass
28.09 Ripon 6 57.6 1609 6.333 12,0 S H James Law Degree, Cristo, Blessed Star
09.09 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1906 4.497 4,3 C Lee Gretna Dreams, Keep Singing, Claim To Gl

3
Box: 1
ML: 5,5

63.50

Mount Ruapehu
6j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Katla)

Trainer: M Fahey
Besitzer: The Vero Partnership

Leigh Roche

16.12 Newcastle 1 59.4 1207 3.800 4,0 S A Gray Pit Boss, Superior Council
25.07 Cork 17 63.0 1207 6.000 5,5 S Foley Hastily, Lorr's Girl, Cu Chulainn
18.07 Down Royal 4 63.5 1006 6.000 4,5 Joseph Harnett Hero Of The Hour, Spirit Of Eagles, Theruss
05.05 Curragh 11 58.5 1408 10.800 10,0 Neve Bennett Free Solo, Finsceal Annie, El Bello
12.04 Curragh 10 60.3 1207 10.800 15,0 Joseph Harnett Gazelle D'or, Rathbranchurch, Gordon Benn

4
Box: 14
ML: 5,0

62.60

Sovereign Banter
4j. b H (Ten Sovereigns - Katy Spirit)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Kay Russell

Jimmy Dalton

12.12 Dundalk 2 60.3 1207 6.000 6,5 Jimmy Dalton Bowman, Jackie Brown
03.12 Dundalk 2 60.3 1207 6.000 10,0 Jimmy Dalton I'm Spartacus, Eric Lock
31.10 Dundalk 7 59.0 1006 6.000 5,5 Jimmy Dalton Prairie Girl, Whatswrongnow, Hasiyna
24.10 Dundalk 1 55.8 1207 6.000 5,0 Jimmy Dalton Nikki Swango, Lismacbryan Hill
17.10 Dundalk 4 54.4 1408 6.000 8,5 Jimmy Dalton Drafted, Bucky Larson, Velvet Skies

5
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

61.70

Platino Bianco
5j. g S (Dark Angel - Via Ballycroy)

Trainer: Conor Maxwell
Besitzer: Breen White & Mrs Karena M

James Ryan

09.12 Newcastle 1 57.2 1207 5.700 13,0 James Ryan Athollblair Boy, Superior Council
31.10 Dundalk 10 59.0 1006 6.000 51,0 Robbie Colgan Prairie Girl, Whatswrongnow, Hasiyna
22.10 Navan 6 58.5 1006 7.200 29,0 Gavin Ryan Glory To Be, Lunigiana, Astute Power
08.10 Navan 3 56.2 1170 6.000 26,0 Gavin Ryan Step Back In Time, Gimmieminnie
02.10 Bellewstown 12 56.7 1009 6.000 12,0 Robert Whearty Art Of Unity, Steel Magnolia, Only Spoofing

6
Box: 10
ML: 15,0

61.70

Star Allure
4j. b S (Sea The Stars - Nurse Barbara)

Trainer: C O'Connell
Besitzer: J Dervan & Ms Riona Teggart

Sadhbh Tormey

10.12 Dundalk 3 58.5 1006 7.200 67,0 Sadhbh Tormey Heaven's Wish, Woolridge
28.11 Dundalk 7 61.7 1006 6.000 81,0 Sadhbh Tormey Arctic Steps, Hasiyna, Turn Up The Beat
22.10 Navan 7 58.5 1006 7.200 26,0 Rory Cleary Glory To Be, Lunigiana, Astute Power
01.10 Bellewstown 3 58.5 1009 7.200 41,0 Rory Cleary Arklow Lad, Glory To Be
06.08 Sligo 4 55.3 1226 6.000 11,0 Rory Cleary Undefeatable, Pinmoney, Masked Angel

7
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

61.70

Winemaker
6j. b W (Johnny Barnes - Faradiba)

Trainer: H D McGuigan
Besitzer: Kyle Browne McGuigan

Declan McDonogh

05.11 Dundalk 5 55.3 1207 6.000 9,0 Wayne Hassett Sporting Hero, Dontspoilasale, Gordon Ben
21.03 Dundalk 8 59.9 1207 12.000 3,5 J Cleary Amemri, My Girl Sioux, Havana Notion
07.03 Dundalk 4 58.5 1207 6.300 5,0 G M Ryan Velvet Skies, Rattletheonionbag, I'm Sparta
21.02 Dundalk 5 59.4 1408 6.300 6,0 G M Ryan Clonmacash, Little Empire, Punk Poet
14.01 Dundalk 7 63.5 1207 6.313 6,5 D E Sheehy Fly To Glory, Velvet Skies, Devil's Angel

8
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

60.80

Charanda
4j. b S (Ardad - Koharu)

Trainer: Robson Aguiar
Besitzer: AMO Racing Limited & Gisell

Paddy Harnett

30.05 Down Royal 12 62.6 1408 6.000 23,0 D Egan Eric Lock, Bamako, Undefeatable
16.04 Gowran Park 6 60.3 1609 7.200 17,0 Nicola Burns Weegeebear, Live Like The Boss, Voice Of 
04.04 Dundalk 5 59.0 1207 6.900 13,0 Nicola Burns Brigid's Cloak, Eric Lock, Movin And Groovi
23.03 Naas 7 62.6 1006 6.900 13,0 D Egan Dance For Chester, Eric Lock, Unique Journ
28.02 Dundalk 7 59.4 1408 6.300 29,0 D Egan Lyle The Crocodile, Brigid's Cloak, Tam Lin

9
Box: 17
ML: 7,0

60.30

Jackie Brown
6j. b S (Smooth Daddy - Patty Paige)

Trainer: A J Martin
Besitzer: Enfield Bloodstock Syndicate

Rory Cleary

12.12 Dundalk 3 59.9 1207 6.000 10,0 Ben Coen Bowman, Sovereign Banter
21.11 Dundalk 3 59.9 1207 6.000 7,0 Colin Keane Lismacbryan Hill, Rift Valley
04.08 Naas 5 58.5 1193 6.000 5,5 Jimmy Dalton Annie Lavinia, Von Krolock, Dinamine
25.07 Cork 7 60.8 1207 6.000 17,0 James Ryan Hastily, Lorr's Girl, Cu Chulainn
06.06 Fairyhouse 16 60.3 1207 6.000 13,0 J A Heffernan I Bid You Ajou, Carrigans Grove, Distillate

10
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

59.40

Moonhall Lass
4j. b S (Dandy Man - Analasa)

Trainer: P J F Murphy
Besitzer: Ashford Syndicate

Conor Cusack

03.12 Dundalk 6 60.3 1207 6.000 21,0 Luke McAteer I'm Spartacus, Sovereign Banter, Eric Lock
12.11 Dundalk 7 55.8 1408 6.900 41,0 J A Powell Oiche Rua, Send Harry, Jazzy Dancer
24.10 Dundalk 12 63.5 1207 6.000 15,0 Seamie Heffernan Sovereign Banter, Nikki Swango, Lismacbry
22.09 Fairyhouse 11 58.1 1207 6.900 26,0 Seamie Heffernan Ze Do Asfalto, Only Spoofing, Bluebelardo
30.08 Curragh 17 59.4 1207 10.800 34,0 Hugh Horgan Carrigans Grove, Amicitia, Send Harry

11
Box: 16
ML: 13,0

57.60

An Laochmor
5j. b W (Bungle Inthejungle - Kadesh)

Trainer: Daniel Murphy
Besitzer: A P Challoner

Patrick McGettigan

24.08 Naas 9 59.0 1006 6.000 10,0 L F Roche Pinmoney, Lismacbryan, Rift Valley
08.08 Tipperary 7 54.0 1006 6.900 7,0 L F Roche Ballysax Lil' Mick, Realtin Fantasy, Emerald 
04.08 Naas 6 59.4 1193 6.000 7,0 Nicola Burns Annie Lavinia, Von Krolock, Dinamine
18.07 Down Royal 7 61.7 1006 6.000 5,0 Dylan Browne McMona Hero Of The Hour, Spirit Of Eagles, Theruss
02.07 Tipperary 3 54.9 1006 6.900 3,2 Keithen Kennedy Skillman Ave, Realtin Fantasy

12
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

56.20

Carmina Burana
4j. b S (Acclamation - Contestant)

Trainer: A Kinirons
Besitzer: Erwin Peter Haep

Julian Pietropaolo

17.12 Dundalk 9 55.8 1006 6.000 41,0 Julian Pietropaolo Hasiyna, Hero Of The Hour, Just Jump
28.11 Dundalk 6 57.6 1006 6.000 29,0 Julian Pietropaolo Arctic Steps, Hasiyna, Turn Up The Beat
07.11 Dundalk 4 58.5 1006 7.200 201,0 Julian Pietropaolo Lunigiana, Woolridge, Masked Angel
17.10 Dundalk 8 58.5 1207 7.200 251,0 Nathan Crosse Cecco, Washington Street, Dramatic
13.09 Musselburgh 8 57.2 1007 4.433 13,0 O McSweeney Sanbona, Dorothy May, John Kirkup



Rennen # 413.01.2026 - Dundalk Seite 8

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 435196 / ExtID: 303546 / Utc: 13.01.2026 08:51:4513.01.2026 - Dundalk Seite 8

4
16:00

1207 m
9.999 €

Flach

Group Deals Available At Dundalk Stadium Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

56.20

Fort Star
4j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Marietta Robust

Trainer: S Lavery
Besitzer: Fort Faulkner Partnership

Siobhan Rutledge

12.12 Dundalk 7 55.3 1207 6.000 34,0 Rory Cleary Bowman, Sovereign Banter, Jackie Brown
06.09 Navan 15 54.0 1006 6.900 126,0 M W Hassett Amicitia, Nouvel Espoir, Step Back In Time
24.08 Naas 20 58.1 1006 6.000 21,0 Ben Coen Pinmoney, Lismacbryan, Rift Valley
27.05 Tipperary 9 60.8 1006 7.200 34,0 Robbie Colgan Shoney, Memphis Rose, Viamonte
15.11 Dundalk 10 59.4 1207 13.889 126,0 Rory Cleary Dark Ace, Sounds Like A Plan, Gran Haban

14
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

56.20

Spirit Of Eagles
6j. b S (Gleneagles - Tranquil Spirit)

Trainer: Thomas Dowling
Besitzer: Martin Flinter

Nicola Burns

05.11 Dundalk 10 55.3 1207 6.000 51,0 J Cleary Sporting Hero, Dontspoilasale, Gordon Ben
24.10 Dundalk 5 57.6 1207 6.000 67,0 J Cleary Sovereign Banter, Nikki Swango, Lismacbry
14.10 Dundalk 12 57.2 1006 6.000 21,0 Gavin Ryan Jordan Breeze, Ballysax Lil' Mick, Tomarlo
29.09 Down Royal 6 54.0 1432 6.900 9,0 Wesley Joyce Bishopton, Port Louis, Blue Wood
04.09 Laytown 4 63.5 1207 6.300 8,5 Shane O'Callaghan Amanirenas, Cu Chulainn, Hasiyna

15
Box: 9

56.20

Gimmieminnie
5j. b S (Kuroshio - Scrumptious)

Trainer: M Rice
Besitzer: Slieve Foye Syndicate

Reserve 1

17.12 Dundalk 10 55.8 1006 6.000 26,0 Aleesha McArdle Hasiyna, Hero Of The Hour, Just Jump
21.11 Dundalk 10 57.6 1207 6.000 51,0 Aleesha McArdle Lismacbryan Hill, Rift Valley, Jackie Brown
22.10 Navan 14 57.6 1170 6.000 19,0 Aleesha McArdle Velvet Skies, Happy Henry, Whatswrongno
14.10 Dundalk 13 57.6 1006 6.000 9,0 Aleesha McArdle Jordan Breeze, Ballysax Lil' Mick, Tomarlo
08.10 Navan 2 55.8 1170 6.000 41,0 Aleesha McArdle Step Back In Time, Platino Bianco

16
Box: 7

56.20

Rattletheonionbag
6j. b S (Elzaam - Rienroe Snowdrop)

Trainer: W P Browne
Besitzer: T Kearney

Reserve 2

12.12 Dundalk 9 55.3 1207 6.000 34,0 Chris Hayes Bowman, Sovereign Banter, Jackie Brown
21.11 Dundalk 11 56.2 1207 6.000 21,0 Wayne Hassett Lismacbryan Hill, Rift Valley, Jackie Brown
11.06 Limerick 7 56.2 1408 6.000 9,5 Declan McDonogh In The Minus, Jasmine Affanalis, Merchants 
06.06 Fairyhouse 7 55.8 1207 6.000 13,0 Declan McDonogh I Bid You Ajou, Carrigans Grove, Distillate
20.05 Cork 8 58.5 1006 6.000 12,0 Declan McDonogh Nezeeh, Carrigans Grove, Whatswrongnow

17
Box: 13

56.20

Hezahunk
7j. b W (Fast Company - Temecula)

Trainer: P J McKenna
Besitzer: Canter Club Syndicate

Reserve 3

17.12 Dundalk 7 55.3 1006 6.000 21,0 Patrick McGettigan Hasiyna, Hero Of The Hour, Just Jump
12.12 Dundalk 10 55.3 1207 6.000 29,0 Patrick McGettigan Bowman, Sovereign Banter, Jackie Brown
29.10 Dundalk 10 55.3 1408 6.000 51,0 Robert Whearty Nikki Swango, Eric Lock, Una Matata
24.10 Dundalk 9 56.2 1207 6.000 34,0 Rory Mulligan Sovereign Banter, Nikki Swango, Lismacbry
14.10 Dundalk 9 55.3 1006 6.000 34,0 Patrick McGettigan Jordan Breeze, Ballysax Lil' Mick, Tomarlo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:30

1207 m
16.998 €

Flach

Join Us On Instagram At dundalk_stadium Race
Rennpreis: 16.998 € (10.200 3.400 1.700 849 509 340)

1
1207

Box: 10
ML: 9,0

59.40

Cash On Black
3j. b W (Invincible Army - Sherama)

Trainer: Jennifer Anne Lynch
Besitzer: Lisglassick Partnership

Rory Cleary

19.12 Dundalk 6 60.3 1207 9.000 23,0 Rory Cleary Leveraging, Bright Eye Bungle, Wearing Sta

2
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

59.40

Chirac
3j. b H (Acclamation - Black Rodded)

Trainer: J Feane
Besitzer: Charlotte Musgrave

Donagh O'Connor

10.12 Dundalk 10 60.3 1408 10.800 4,0 Luke McAteer Golden Trigger, Watch Tower, Goldinthesea

3
Box: 6
ML: 7,5

59.40

Passage Of Power
3j. b H (Into Mischief - Civil Union)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Joseph Allen LLC

Scott McCullagh

4
Box: 3
ML: 2,25

59.40

This Guy
3j. b W (Blue Point - Baheeja)

Trainer: Daniel Murphy
Besitzer: Paul M O'Loughlin

Patrick McGettigan

19.12 Dundalk 2 60.3 1207 9.000 2,2 Declan McDonogh Midnight Dusk, Full Moon Tonight
10.12 Dundalk 2 63.5 1207 6.900 7,0 Patrick McGettigan Kc Bear, Coincidental Glory
21.11 Dundalk 3 61.2 1006 7.800 4,3 Shane Foley Final Melody, Ninth Crusade
15.08 Newbury 7 58.1 1207 7.600 9,0 H Crouch French Affair, Penhallam, Indy B
17.07 Leicester 6 61.2 1408 6.333 3,7 David Probert Renovatio Angel, Gascony, Eyes Front

5
Box: 1
ML: 67,0

57.20

Double Clutching
3j. b S (Sands Of Mali - Gear Shift)

Trainer: Thomas Coyle
Besitzer: Philip Regan

James Ryan

12.12 Dundalk 11 54.9 1408 15.000 51,0 Julian Pietropaolo Gonna Be Golden, Great Plains Lady, Neon

6
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

57.20

Electric Night
3j. b S (Night Of Thunder - Miss Balooshi)

Trainer: J P O'Brien
Besitzer: Philip Antonacci

Declan McDonogh

17.12 Dundalk 6 57.2 1609 12.000 4,5 Declan McDonogh Camino Vino, Evening Blues, Alissam

7
Box: 8
ML: 34,0

57.20

Lock'd Up Lane
3j. b S (A'ali - Daisy Lane)

Trainer: D Dias
Besitzer: J T Bourke

Adam Grant

08.10 Navan 12 55.8 1170 9.000 81,0 Patrick McGettigan Kindergarten, Ocean's Breath, Anushka

8
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

57.20

Princess Chloe
3j. b S (Kessaar - Lavande)

Trainer: Daniel Murphy
Besitzer: Noel Lawlor

Jessica O'Gorman

9
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

57.20

Raysagold
3j. b S (Acclamation - Raysarra)

Trainer: D Dias
Besitzer: John McGivney

Yudish Geerdharry

10
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.20

Sunflower Lady
3j. b S (Kodi Bear - Twilight Magic)

Trainer: D Dias
Besitzer: John McGivney

Killian Leonard

11
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

57.20

Two And Two
3j. b S (Far Above - Charming Rose)

Trainer: Daniel McLoughlin
Besitzer: Syndicates Racing

Nathan Crosse

12.12 Dundalk 8 54.9 1408 15.000 23,0 Nathan Crosse Gonna Be Golden, Great Plains Lady, Neon

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:00

1207 m
11.499 €

Flach

Irishinjuredjockeys.com Handicap
Rennpreis: 11.499 € (6.899 2.300 1.150 575 345 230)

1
1207

Box: 12
ML: 4,5

64.00

Friendly Invoice
3j. b S (Invincible Army - Brown Eyed Honey)

Trainer: Conor Maxwell
Besitzer: Karena Maxwell

Nicola Burns

12.11 Dundalk 1 60.3 1207 6.900 29,0 Leigh Roche Glen And Tonic, Saxon Grace
14.10 Dundalk 10 61.2 1207 6.900 34,0 Leigh Roche Whistling Jamesie, One Cool Bear, Royal C
26.09 Dundalk 9 58.1 1408 10.800 251,0 Leigh Roche Yellowstone Lake, Emmeleia, Darya
18.09 Naas 14 58.1 1193 10.800 251,0 Leigh Roche Luna Mia, Tornado Kiss, You'll Think Of Me
06.09 Navan 10 54.4 1170 15.000 41,0 Patrick McGettigan Treasured Royal, Silkie Sevei, Velvet Reign

2
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

63.50

Oh Cecelia
3j. ch S (Starspangledbanner - Cecelia Cleme

Trainer: J Davison
Besitzer: Staton Flurry & Partners

Jack Kearney

12.12 Dundalk 6 59.4 1006 13.200 29,0 James Ryan Sovereign Cry, Final Melody, Fox In Flight
22.09 Fairyhouse 3 60.8 1207 7.800 15,0 James Ryan Tahcawin, Zarvali
30.08 Curragh 6 61.7 1408 12.600 26,0 James Ryan Jordi Bear, Which Wolf Wins, Invincible Will
25.07 Cork 5 58.1 1006 18.000 9,5 James Ryan Jack The Bachelor, Kansas, Sir Alfie
20.06 Ascot 16 58.1 1207 85.774 51,0 James Ryan Venetian Sun, Awaken, Balantina

3
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

62.60

The Love Machine
3j. b W (Far Above - Dujac)

Trainer: Sean Davis
Besitzer: Sinead O'Scanaill

Sean Davis

21.11 Dundalk 6 60.3 1006 7.800 9,0 Wesley Joyce Final Melody, Ninth Crusade, This Guy
12.11 Dundalk 5 62.6 1207 6.900 8,5 Terry Casey Friendly Invoice, Glen And Tonic, Saxon Gr
24.10 Dundalk 4 58.1 1006 7.800 15,0 Wesley Joyce Rosie Frith, Final Melody, Glen And Tonic
08.10 Navan 1 58.5 1170 6.900 11,0 Terry Casey Believe In Glory, Bay Of Supremacy
29.09 Down Royal 6 59.0 1006 6.900 10,0 Wesley Joyce Love Bomb, Final Melody, Believe In Glory

4
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

59.90

Battleforsupremacy
3j. b W (Supremacy - Beylerbey)

Trainer: Daniel McLoughlin
Besitzer: Daniel McLoughlin

Scott McCullagh

10.12 Dundalk 6 60.3 1207 6.900 4,2 Scott McCullagh Kc Bear, This Guy, Coincidental Glory
19.11 Dundalk 1 61.7 1408 6.000 6,0 Scott McCullagh Monvoe, Iff In Doubt
27.10 Galway 11 60.3 1408 9.000 301,0 Scott McCullagh Proposition, Garden Party, Sky Watch
30.09 Cork 7 60.3 1006 10.800 201,0 Ben Coen Tornado Kiss, Bad Boy Rizz, Ennoble
18.09 Naas 9 60.3 1006 9.000 151,0 Scott McCullagh Controlled, Aegina, Rumba Club

5
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

59.40

Practical Move
3j. b S (Kuroshio - Lady Vyrnwy)

Trainer: M Butler
Besitzer: Glentohill Syndicate

Julian Pietropaolo

10.12 Dundalk 12 61.7 1207 6.900 26,0 Sam Coen Kc Bear, This Guy, Coincidental Glory
19.09 Dundalk 5 57.2 1006 13.200 51,0 Julian Pietropaolo By The Lake, Rosie Frith, First Approach
16.08 Curragh 6 54.9 1207 15.000 51,0 Julian Pietropaolo Mushaffar, White Smoke, Coincidental Glory
05.07 Naas 9 58.1 1006 10.800 51,0 Luke McAteer By The Lake, Tornado Kiss, Cactus
25.06 Naas 3 58.1 1006 10.800 81,0 Luke McAteer Havana Anna, Dawn Romance

6
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

59.00

Plushy
3j. b S (Ardad - Paradwys)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Derek Murray/Poetry In Motio

Donagh O'Connor

10.12 Dundalk 11 60.3 1207 6.900 29,0 Jack Kearney Kc Bear, This Guy, Coincidental Glory
12.11 Dundalk 6 60.8 1207 6.900 29,0 Robert Whearty Friendly Invoice, Glen And Tonic, Saxon Gr
19.09 Dundalk 10 57.2 1006 13.200 51,0 Gary Carroll By The Lake, Rosie Frith, First Approach
26.08 Bellewstown 8 55.3 1009 12.000 3,2 Robert Whearty Methodtomy Madness, The Right One, Cota
25.07 Cork 2 55.3 1006 12.000 6,5 Wayne Lordan Rosie Frith, The Right One

7
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

57.60

Cause I Like You
3j. b S (Dandy Man - Diamond Rio)

Trainer: M Mulvany
Besitzer: M Foley

Rory Cleary

19.12 Dundalk 4 58.1 1207 9.000 67,0 Wesley Joyce Midnight Dusk, This Guy, Full Moon Tonight
03.12 Dundalk 4 58.1 1006 10.800 81,0 Wesley Joyce Fox In Flight, Kiss Don't Tell, Sayonara
28.11 Dundalk 9 58.1 1207 10.800 67,0 Chris Hayes Innumerable, Velvet Reign, Wearing Stars
14.11 Dundalk 10 57.2 1207 13.200 21,0 Wesley Joyce Gavoo, Sovereign Cry, Whatchadoin

8
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

56.70

Dakota Dancer
3j. b S (Sioux Nation - Victrix Ludorum)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: John Patrick Byrne

Conor Cusack

19.12 Dundalk 6 58.1 1207 9.000 34,0 Billy Lee Midnight Dusk, This Guy, Full Moon Tonight
12.12 Dundalk 7 57.6 1408 15.000 13,0 Robbie Colgan Gonna Be Golden, Great Plains Lady, Neon
23.05 Curragh 14 55.3 1207 15.000 23,0 J M Sheridan Ipanema Queen, Later Than Planned, Corti

9
Box: 9
ML: 26,0

55.80

Commander Kabaw
3j. b W (U S Navy Flag - Kabaw)

Trainer: Daniel Murphy
Besitzer: Michael James Burke

Jimmy Dalton

19.12 Dundalk 10 60.3 1207 9.000 101,0 Killian Leonard Leveraging, Bright Eye Bungle, Wearing Sta
14.11 Dundalk 11 59.4 1207 13.200 251,0 Killian Leonard Gavoo, Sovereign Cry, Whatchadoin
31.10 Dundalk 7 60.3 1006 10.800 23,0 Shane Foley Aegina, Institute, Rumba Club

10
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

55.30

Mr Kobe
3j. b W (Bungle Inthejungle - Katora)

Trainer: D Dias
Besitzer: Diego Dias

Killian Leonard

28.11 Dundalk 12 60.8 1207 6.000 4,0 Killian Leonard Beau Army, Royal County Glory, Kc Bear
12.11 Dundalk 4 55.8 1207 6.900 29,0 Killian Leonard Friendly Invoice, Glen And Tonic, Saxon Gr
14.08 Cork 10 60.3 1006 10.800 301,0 Ben Coen Soulful Diva, Dawn Romance, The Right On
15.06 Gowran Park 7 60.3 1408 10.800 301,0 C Geerdharry Daytona, Melismatic, Seoul Force
04.06 Curragh 9 60.3 1408 12.000 251,0 C Geerdharry Amadeus Mozart, Dorset, Ipanema Beach

11
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

54.40

Stone Bear
3j. b S (Kodi Bear - Symposium)

Trainer: R O'Sullivan
Besitzer: John Bowden

Siobhan Rutledge

28.11 Dundalk 5 60.8 1207 6.000 8,0 Shane Foley Beau Army, Royal County Glory, Kc Bear
05.11 Dundalk 7 57.6 1408 6.900 6,5 Shane Foley Enthusiastically, Monvoe, Badger's Cove
04.08 Naas 17 55.8 1193 110.000 151,0 J A Heffernan Howd'yadoit, Summer Is Tomorrow
23.07 Naas 5 58.1 1193 10.800 101,0 Ronan Whelan Red Earth, Krasimir, Whatchadoin
05.07 Naas 7 55.8 1193 15.000 41,0 J A Heffernan Neolithic, Howd'yadoit, The Piper's Call

12
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

54.00

Mini Cotai
3j. b S (Cotai Glory - On My Way)

Trainer: M Mulvany
Besitzer: Clearys Syndicate

Nathan Crosse

28.11 Dundalk 10 59.4 1207 6.000 9,0 Wesley Joyce Beau Army, Royal County Glory, Kc Bear
21.11 Dundalk 5 54.0 1006 7.800 51,0 Chris Hayes Final Melody, Ninth Crusade, This Guy
14.10 Dundalk 14 56.2 1207 6.900 67,0 Wesley Joyce Whistling Jamesie, One Cool Bear, Royal C
25.06 Naas 7 58.1 1006 10.800 251,0 W Joyce Havana Anna, Dawn Romance, Practical M
07.06 Navan 12 58.1 1006 10.800 301,0 W Joyce Warsaw, Fairy Oak, Kansas

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:35

2148 m
9.999 €

Flach

Friday Night Lights Return To Dundalk Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
2148

Box: 2
ML: 3,5

64.00

Limestone Red
6j. ch W (Cotai Glory - Kocna)

Trainer: T Collins
Besitzer: Caroline Hendron

Hugh Horgan

10.12 Dundalk 5 64.4 2149 6.000 3,5 Nicola Burns Kartayaz, Boyne Valley, Man Is King
05.11 Dundalk 2 64.0 2149 6.000 7,5 Nicola Burns Brandon Creek, Tero D'rosa
19.09 Dundalk 4 64.0 2149 6.000 6,0 Ronan Whelan Barretstown, Galician Girl, Marians Gal
16.08 Curragh 18 55.8 1609 10.800 26,0 G M Ryan Tofino, Goldmoyne, Green Icon
02.07 Tipperary 5 61.7 1811 6.300 13,0 Ronan Whelan Chou Chou, Thegooseiscooked, Escape Act

2
Box: 10
ML: 7,5

63.50

Timandi
4j. b S (Camacho - La Divina)

Trainer: J M Barrett
Besitzer: N K Griffin & T Brosnan

Reese Holohan

10.12 Dundalk 5 54.9 2414 6.000 41,0 Rory Cleary Benavente, Theophilos, Porsche Lad
29.10 Dundalk 12 58.5 1609 6.000 17,0 Luke McAteer Fleetfootsoldier, Rock Basher, Georg Zhuko
12.10 Naas 5 58.1 2126 6.900 21,0 Adam Grant Capital Theory, Calzaghi, Convincing
06.10 Killarney 4 60.3 2259 6.900 29,0 Adam Grant Blue Moon Boy, Chica Guerrera, Sayidah N
28.09 Curragh 13 71.7 2012 10.800 81,0 A Ruane Castleheath, Gotta Catch'em All, Sylkie

3
Box: 14
ML: 9,0

63.00

Mythical Rock
5j. br W (Rock Of Gibraltar - Valanisi)

Trainer: P J F Murphy
Besitzer: Dorothy Heffernan

Conor Cusack

05.12 Dundalk 8 64.4 1609 6.000 6,0 Luke McAteer Una Matata, Profit Surge, Beat The Devil
12.11 Dundalk 9 59.9 2149 6.900 17,0 Luke McAteer Porsche Lad, Moondharrig, Candidly
27.10 Galway 4 63.5 1408 6.600 6,5 Luke McAteer Perry Mason, Manhattan Dandy, Romantic 
20.10 Gowran Park 3 63.0 1678 6.000 7,0 Killian Leonard Blackjack Hills, Rock Etoile
09.10 Thurles 2 63.0 1650 6.300 3,0 Luke McAteer Queen Aethelflaed, Slaney Swagger

4
Box: 13
ML: 4,0

62.60

Mapa
5j. b S (Mitole - Two Timing Girl)

Trainer: S Lavery
Besitzer: Sue Chadwick

Rory Cleary

10.12 Dundalk 4 63.5 2149 6.000 8,0 Robbie Colgan Spy, Aingeal Dorcha, Colugo
19.11 Dundalk 2 62.6 2149 6.000 13,0 Rory Cleary Nibras Rainbow, Someone's Wish
21.10 Curragh 5 57.6 1609 10.800 51,0 Rory Cleary Perry Mason, Super Exceed, Zabeir
16.10 Curragh 16 57.6 1408 10.800 67,0 Rory Cleary Loingseoir, Miss Nifty, Tofino
30.09 Cork 10 64.0 1609 6.000 51,0 Robbie Colgan La Tulipe Noire, Micasso, Vierson

5
Box: 1
ML: 15,0

61.70

Chou Chou
5j. ch W (Belardo - Miss Dutee)

Trainer: E O'Connell
Besitzer: We Built This City Syndicate

Killian Leonard

13.10 Roscommon 9 62.6 2456 6.000 23,0 Sam Coen Nancee Spain, Daymer Bay, Viceregent
20.09 Gowran Park 7 62.1 1609 6.000 7,0 Shane Foley Ohmali, Slaney Swagger, Manhattan Dandy
11.09 Clonmel 1 59.0 1929 6.000 5,0 S Foley Warazam, Pink Socks
13.08 Gowran Park 5 59.9 1902 6.000 6,5 K J Leonard Thegooseiscooked, Skib Gold, Slaney Swag
26.07 Gowran Park 2 59.9 1911 6.000 6,5 Conor Cusack Flier, Slaney Swagger

6
Box: 17
ML: 13,0

61.20

Roderick
10j. b W (Pastoral Pursuits - Reeling N' Rockin

Trainer: P Sweeney
Besitzer: P Sweeney

Patrick McGettigan

10.12 Dundalk 7 61.2 2149 6.000 34,0 Patrick McGettigan Kartayaz, Boyne Valley, Man Is King
21.10 Curragh 20 55.8 1609 10.800 6,5 Patrick McGettigan Perry Mason, Super Exceed, Zabeir
20.10 Gowran Park 4 61.2 1678 6.000 9,0 Adam Grant Blackjack Hills, Rock Etoile, Mythical Rock
06.09 Navan 17 62.1 2021 6.000 13,0 Patrick McGettigan Harseva, Lunar Landscape, Launch Time
06.08 Sligo 5 58.5 2130 6.000 9,5 Patrick McGettigan Antoine De Paris, Tartaraghan, Loingseoir

7
Box: 16
ML: 9,0

60.80

Aingeal Dorcha
8j. g W (Markaz - Aquatint)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Men Of Forty Eight Syndicate

Adam Browne-Souza

19.12 Dundalk 8 61.2 2414 6.300 7,0 Adam Browne-Souza Jawhary, Waystar, Colugo
10.12 Dundalk 2 60.3 2149 6.000 7,5 Adam Browne-Souza Spy, Colugo
19.11 Dundalk 4 60.8 2149 6.000 17,0 Adam Browne-Souza Marians Gal, Tero D'rosa, Colugo
20.10 Gowran Park 12 62.1 1678 6.000 15,0 Jimmy Dalton Blackjack Hills, Rock Etoile, Mythical Rock
12.10 Naas 10 59.0 2126 6.900 81,0 Orla Tynan Capital Theory, Calzaghi, Convincing

8
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

60.80

General Grant
4j. b W (Invincible Army - Doctor's Note)

Trainer: N Meade
Besitzer: London Racing 4 Partnership

Adam Caffrey

12.12 Dundalk 11 60.8 1408 7.200 67,0 Chris Hayes Indigo Dream, Land Of The Giants, Gaiety 
22.11 Punchestown 11 69.9 3365 7.200 101,0 Ivan Ryan Quinta Do Lago, Ole Ole, Combs
08.04 Navan 9 60.8 2012 15.000 101,0 Colin Keane Dakota Blue, Vorfreude, Nobler
02.04 Gowran Park 10 60.8 1609 7.200 29,0 J A Powell The Liffey Swim, Wild Sapphire, Gran Haba

9
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

59.40

Promo Queen
5j. b S (Advertise - Hindaam)

Trainer: C Timmons
Besitzer: Future Stars Syndicate

Milo Malone

13.12 Fairyhouse U 72.1 4074 6.000 41,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Run For Cover, Sean Mc, My Good Pal
27.10 Galway 13 60.8 2377 6.000 67,0 Nicola Burns You Make Me Smile, Cafe Con Leche, Day
21.10 Curragh 25 55.8 2012 10.800 81,0 J A Powell Syzygy, Pillar Of Hope, Chica Guerrera
27.12 Leopardstown 8 66.7 3219 9.470 201,0 Ricky Doyle Wendrock, Galileo Dame, Money Dancer
17.11 Navan 8 66.7 3219 9.470 151,0 D King Total Look, Beyond Your Dreams, Wendroc

10
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

59.00

Surf On Jamie
4j. b W (Kuroshio - Poeta Amore)

Trainer: Paul Mulligan
Besitzer: NPP Partnership

James Ryan

19.12 Dundalk 8 60.8 1609 7.200 34,0 Adam Caffrey Tina's Charm, Leopold The First, Soldier's T
15.08 Dundalk 10 60.8 1408 7.200 151,0 Julian Pietropaolo Bishopton, Beijinho, Daler
30.07 Galway 17 70.3 2453 10.200 81,0 C A Bowman Edelak, Nakassama, Mont St Michel
25.06 Naas 6 60.8 1609 7.200 41,0 Rory Mulligan Esherann, Standard Deviation, Limbocall

11
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

56.70

Master Garvey
6j. b W (Dragon Pulse - Free Lance)

Trainer: Joseph Murray
Besitzer: Patrick M O'Brien & Larry Mur

Declan McDonogh

08.10 Navan 13 57.6 2039 6.000 21,0 Wesley Joyce Forlio, Prom Queen, Marzanda
01.10 Bellewstown 9 58.1 1596 6.000 12,0 Wesley Joyce Mogwli, Nibras Rainbow, Mythical Rock
19.09 Dundalk 9 58.5 1609 6.000 12,0 Wesley Joyce Sierra De Gredos, Yes Oui Si, Punk Poet
26.08 Bellewstown 6 59.4 1587 6.000 9,0 Colin Keane Dinamine, Hastily, Pinball Wizard
12.07 Dundalk 3 58.5 1609 6.000 3,2 S Foley Ballymagreehan, Morning Approach

12
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

56.20

Don't Look Now
6j. b S (Second Thought - Ghost Art)

Trainer: S Crawley
Besitzer: Who What Why Syndicate

Rory Mulligan

05.12 Dundalk 11 57.6 2414 6.000 17,0 Paddy Harnett Gallo Dell Cielo, Doctor Grace, Deluca Cho
19.06 Leopardstown 12 59.9 1811 7.200 41,0 Hugh Horgan Elusive Duke, Flier, El Bello
06.06 Fairyhouse U 59.4 2012 6.000 21,0 J A Heffernan Dolce Far Niente, Felicity Smoak, Jawhary
08.03 Dundalk 12 59.9 2149 6.629 11,0 Jack Kearney Highland King, Moondharrig, Picpoul
02.02 Dundalk 3 60.8 2149 6.425 8,0 Jack Kearney Together Aclaim, Snag It
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7
17:35

2148 m
9.999 €

Flach

Friday Night Lights Return To Dundalk Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
Box: 6
ML: 51,0

56.20

Vocology
5j. b S (Profitable - Alahida)

Trainer: Thomas Coyle
Besitzer: J V Ledwith

Jimmy Dalton

12.12 Dundalk 12 58.1 1609 6.000 81,0 Jimmy Dalton Bint Majestic Roi, Una Matata, River Derwe
26.11 Dundalk 10 59.9 1609 6.000 101,0 James Ryan Hell Left Loose, Hale Bopp, Beat The Devil
02.10 Bellewstown 8 59.9 1587 7.200 501,0 Robbie Colgan Tswalu, Thru And Thru, Beautiful Affair
22.09 Fairyhouse 12 59.9 1408 7.200 401,0 Jack Kearney Love Is Blind, Treasure Rose, Dolly Hello
19.08 Roscommon 10 61.2 1510 7.500 126,0 James Ryan Proxima Centauri, Tina's Charm, Perfect Ba

14
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

55.30

Quick Blessing
6j. b W (Australia - Glenrowan Rose)

Trainer: C Moore
Besitzer: George Moore

Siobhan Rutledge

08.10 Navan 17 56.2 2039 6.000 41,0 Patrick McGettigan Boyne Valley, Kodi Brown, Launch Time
20.11 Dundalk 10 56.2 2149 6.313 81,0 Robert Whearty The World's Astage, Gallo Dell Cielo, Obam
06.11 Dundalk 13 59.0 2149 6.313 67,0 Robert Whearty Barretstown, Koniag, Gallo Dell Cielo
16.09 Laytown 8 64.9 1408 6.944 34,0 Robert Whearty Roman Harry, Jeaniemacaroney, Lohengrin
03.09 Gowran Park 11 60.8 1609 6.313 29,0 Robert Whearty Kinda Tiny, Cherry Pink, Monzoon

15
Box: 3

55.30

Not Even Maybe
6j. b S (Alhebayeb - Dream Maker)

Trainer: W Delahunty
Besitzer: Michael John Delahunty

Reserve 1

10.12 Dundalk 4 55.3 2149 6.000 41,0 Julian Pietropaolo Kartayaz, Boyne Valley, Man Is King
20.10 Gowran Park 9 56.2 1678 6.000 67,0 Conor Cusack Hell Left Loose, Hieloray, Kitty Bear
14.05 Tipperary U 69.4 3392 6.000 151,0 Sean O'Keeffe Eastern Wind, Lady Bee Great, Nothing Hec
20.04 Fairyhouse 18 72.1 3242 9.000 201,0 Harry Sexton Icare D'aubrelle, Emily Love, Net Boy
26.06 Ballinrobe 7 62.1 1925 6.746 17,0 Jake Coen Bedelia, Western Cape, Lady Pro

16
Box: 15

64.00

Imperial Fighter
7j. b W (The Gurkha - Endure)

Trainer: P J McKenna
Besitzer: Patrick J McKenna/Nigel O'H

Reserve 2

09.01 Dundalk 5 64.0 1609 6.000 12,0 Rory Mulligan Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
03.12 Dundalk 5 59.4 1408 6.900 29,0 Jack Kearney Nikki Swango, Velvet Skies, Notforalongtim
29.10 Dundalk 13 59.9 1609 6.900 23,0 Declan McDonogh Daler, Comfort Line, Moondharrig
09.04 Leopardstown 12 58.5 1421 12.000 5,0 W J Lee Enchanted Garden, Desert Haven, Comfort 
21.03 Dundalk 5 56.2 1408 12.000 9,0 Wayne Lordan Comfort Line, Shoot To Kill, Clonmacash

17
Box: 8

55.30

Man Is King
7j. b W (Dandy Man - Mahlah)

Trainer: Thomas Dowling
Besitzer: Eileen Dowling

Reserve 3

09.01 Dundalk 10 55.3 1609 6.000 8,0 Jimmy Dalton Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
10.12 Dundalk 3 56.7 2149 6.000 13,0 James Ryan Kartayaz, Boyne Valley
05.12 Dundalk 7 56.7 1609 6.000 13,0 Wesley Joyce Una Matata, Profit Surge, Beat The Devil
03.07 Bellewstown 14 59.4 1601 6.000 23,0 J M Sheridan Exceeding, Cleopatra's Needle, Roman Harr
12.06 Leopardstown 8 61.2 1811 7.200 11,0 W Joyce Deuteronomy, Still She Blooms, Celtic Druid

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
18:10

2148 m
9.999 €

Flach

Friday Night Lights Return To Dundalk Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

1
2148

Box: 13
ML: 7,0

64.40

Church Mountain
8j. b W (Pride Of Dubai - Whatelseaboutyou)

Trainer: D Hogan
Besitzer: Joseph M Kelly

Jack Kearney

12.12 Dundalk 3 59.4 2414 6.900 34,0 J M Sheridan Trishuli River, Echinacea
28.11 Dundalk 8 60.3 2149 6.900 26,0 Chris Hayes Fixation, Tribal Moon, Moyassr
21.11 Dundalk 11 61.7 2149 6.900 34,0 Rian Lane Cherry Pink, Ozark Daze, Sinbad My Dad
12.11 Dundalk 11 62.6 2149 6.900 15,0 J M Sheridan Porsche Lad, Moondharrig, Candidly
29.10 Dundalk 6 62.6 1609 6.900 15,0 J M Sheridan Daler, Comfort Line, Moondharrig

2
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

63.50

Jazz Forever
6j. g W (Elzaam - Harranda)

Trainer: P W Flynn
Besitzer: P McGuire & Patrick Joseph 

Leigh Roche

19.11 Dundalk 14 64.4 2149 6.000 34,0 Ben Coen Marians Gal, Tero D'rosa, Colugo
07.11 Dundalk 14 60.8 2414 6.900 29,0 Sam Coen Unterberg, My Vonnie, Spy
01.04 Limerick 6 75.3 3392 7.200 13,0 Danny Gilligan God Of Thunder, Harry's Legacy, Long Gon
03.03 Leopardstown 5 75.3 4023 7.200 151,0 Gavin Brouder Koktail Divin, Champagne Kid, Arabian Dia
21.02 Dundalk 10 64.4 2149 6.000 13,0 J Cleary Darkened, Ranko Express, Latin

3
Box: 11
ML: 6,0

63.00

Thompson Gunner
5j. b W (Highland Reel - Aussie Opera)

Trainer: Cian Hughes
Besitzer: D Coogan

Patrick McGettigan

05.12 Dundalk 4 64.0 1609 6.000 7,5 Eryka Snioch Una Matata, Profit Surge, Beat The Devil
19.11 Dundalk 4 63.5 2149 6.000 2,4 Colin Keane Nibras Rainbow, Mapa, Someone's Wish
05.11 Dundalk 2 61.2 2149 6.000 12,0 Wesley Joyce Blackjack Hills, Power Of Prayer
26.07 Gowran Park 12 64.0 1911 6.000 17,0 Eryka Snioch Flier, Chou Chou, Slaney Swagger
19.06 Leopardstown 11 59.4 1609 9.000 15,0 M W Hassett Faoladh, Everylittlestep, Tilani

4
Box: 15
ML: 8,0

62.10

Barretstown
8j. b W (Red Jazz - Rousing Applause)

Trainer: C O'Dwyer
Besitzer: Hugo & Anne Kane

Charlie O'Dwyer

05.11 Dundalk 5 62.6 2149 6.000 7,5 J Cleary Blackjack Hills, Thompson Gunner, Power 
19.09 Dundalk 1 59.9 2149 6.000 6,5 Billy Lee Galician Girl, Marians Gal
11.09 Clonmel 7 60.8 1929 6.000 12,0 J Cleary Chou Chou, Warazam, Pink Socks
19.06 Leopardstown 10 63.0 1811 7.200 26,0 Charlie O'Dwyer Noble Andy, Star Mind, Eagles Whistle
06.06 Fairyhouse 10 63.5 2012 6.000 13,0 W J Lee Fervent, Cuckaloo Hill, Carvalhal

5
Box: 14
ML: 7,0

62.10

Captain Hanley
6j. b W (Camelot - Energia Fox)

Trainer: E O'Connell
Besitzer: E O'Connell

Killian Leonard

19.12 Dundalk 4 63.0 2414 6.300 9,0 Billy Lee Jawhary, Waystar, Colugo
13.10 Roscommon 5 63.5 2456 6.000 12,0 Adam Grant Nancee Spain, Daymer Bay, Viceregent
26.09 Dundalk 5 63.5 2414 6.000 5,5 Shane Foley Sarmiento Power, Chopsticks, Marians Gal
04.09 Laytown 3 64.9 1408 6.600 15,0 Robert Whearty Lohengrin, Yes Oui Si
16.08 Tramore 3 64.4 2414 6.000 5,0 Robert Whearty Stepdance, Gotta Catch'em All

6
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

62.10

Nibras Rainbow
6j. b W (U S Navy Flag - Show Rainbow)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Mind Your Own Business Syn

Donagh O'Connor

05.12 Dundalk 9 62.6 2414 6.000 11,0 Jack Kearney Gallo Dell Cielo, Doctor Grace, Deluca Cho
19.11 Dundalk 1 60.3 2149 6.000 17,0 Robert Whearty Mapa, Someone's Wish
27.10 Galway 9 60.8 1408 6.600 7,0 Robert Whearty Perry Mason, Manhattan Dandy, Romantic 
13.10 Roscommon 2 59.9 1510 6.000 5,5 Robert Whearty La Tulipe Noire, Sunday Sovereign
01.10 Bellewstown 2 58.5 1596 6.000 4,5 Gary Carroll Mogwli, Mythical Rock

7
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

61.70

Rising Sky
4j. b S (Dandy Man - Hidden Sky)

Trainer: A McCann
Besitzer: Glenhoy

Declan McDonogh

05.11 Dundalk 7 61.7 2149 6.000 11,0 Patrick McGettigan Brandon Creek, Limestone Red, Tero D'ros
14.10 Dundalk 4 62.1 1609 6.000 6,0 Patrick McGettigan Johnny's Oasis, Drafted, Una Matata
06.10 Wolverhampton 6 60.8 1739 3.927 5,0 Luke McAteer Warm Glow, Amber Honey, Strobelight
19.09 Dundalk 4 62.6 1609 6.000 9,0 Luke McAteer Sierra De Gredos, Yes Oui Si, Punk Poet
02.09 Gowran Park 3 62.1 1609 6.000 9,0 Patrick McGettigan The Bog Bank, Slaney Swagger

8
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

61.20

Givehertilxmas
4j. b S (Inns Of Court - Aine)

Trainer: G Keane
Besitzer: E Keane

Nicola Burns

17.12 Dundalk 6 64.0 1408 6.000 15,0 Nicola Burns Lahore Da King, Profit Surge, Beat The Devi
05.12 Dundalk 10 64.0 1609 6.000 13,0 Colin Keane Bucky Larson, Ferrybank, Wellwhatshappen
20.10 Gowran Park 6 59.4 1408 6.900 5,5 Colin Keane Ribee, No Such Thing, Bundle Of Interest
02.10 Bellewstown 2 63.0 1587 6.000 6,0 Colin Keane Edergole's Angel, Romantic War
15.06 Gowran Park 9 59.9 1408 6.900 34,0 J A Heffernan Highbury See See, Washington Street, Nigh

9
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

61.20

Storm Eric
7j. b W (Estidhkaar - Storm)

Trainer: Jamie Flynn
Besitzer: Jamie Flynn

Adam Caffrey

09.01 Dundalk 3 61.2 1609 6.000 15,0 Scott McCullagh Georg Zhukov, Bella Colombia
19.11 Dundalk 11 63.0 1408 6.000 67,0 Robbie Colgan Fleetfootsoldier, Una Matata, Eric Lock
29.10 Dundalk 12 64.0 1408 6.000 41,0 Robbie Colgan Nikki Swango, Eric Lock, Una Matata
17.10 Dundalk 12 60.3 2149 6.900 51,0 James Ryan Cala Bonita, Drucker, Everylittlestep
28.08 Navan 13 61.2 2816 6.000 41,0 Adam Caffrey Share The Treasure, Arcland, Bynx

10
Box: 16
ML: 34,0

59.40

Guest Star
5j. b W (Due Diligence - Livella Fella)

Trainer: T G McCourt
Besitzer: Steve Wright

James Ryan

27.08 Bellewstown 12 67.1 3456 6.000 51,0 Paul Kavanagh Dontgowithjoe, Farrokh, Doyen Og
10.08 Downpatrick 8 69.9 3571 6.000 29,0 Alex Harvey Wing Back, Parkgarve, Georginas Jet
06.08 Sligo 12 58.5 2130 6.000 101,0 C D Fahy Antoine De Paris, Tartaraghan, Loingseoir
11.07 Kilbeggan 6 70.8 3767 6.000 34,0 Alex Harvey Telnobody, Tullyhogue Fort, Charlie's Gift
21.06 Down Royal 9 63.0 2603 6.000 81,0 C D Fahy Billie Frechette, Arcland, Jarvis Brook

11
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

58.10

Waystar
5j. b S (Postponed - Dolores)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Rockview Stables

Adam Grant

19.12 Dundalk 2 58.1 2414 6.300 51,0 Adam Grant Jawhary, Colugo
19.11 Dundalk 10 59.0 2149 6.000 29,0 Adam Grant Nibras Rainbow, Mapa, Someone's Wish
05.11 Dundalk 7 59.9 2149 6.000 29,0 Ross Coakley Blackjack Hills, Thompson Gunner, Power 
02.10 Bellewstown 13 61.7 2484 6.000 9,0 Dylan Browne McMona Idomything, You Make Me Smile, Bhean Sai
26.09 Dundalk 10 60.3 2414 6.000 15,0 Ross Coakley Sarmiento Power, Chopsticks, Marians Gal

12
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

55.80

Harbanaker
9j. b W (Camacho - Valse Bleue)

Trainer: William Harvey
Besitzer: Niamh Harvey

Siobhan Rutledge

10.12 Dundalk 12 56.7 2149 6.000 29,0 J M Sheridan Spy, Aingeal Dorcha, Colugo
13.08 Gowran Park 15 58.1 1902 6.000 19,0 J M Sheridan Thegooseiscooked, Skib Gold, Slaney Swag
23.07 Naas 6 58.1 1609 6.000 15,0 Jessica O'Gorman Roderick, Goldsmith, Asisaid
10.07 Leopardstown 16 58.5 1811 7.200 10,0 J M Sheridan Unterberg, Thegooseiscooked, Master Garv
19.06 Leopardstown 6 59.0 1811 7.200 8,0 J A Heffernan Elusive Duke, Flier, El Bello
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8
18:10

2148 m
9.999 €

Flach

Friday Night Lights Return To Dundalk Handicap
Rennpreis: 9.999 € (6.000 2.000 999 500 300 200)

13
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.30

Haeret In Pectore
5j. b W (Sioux Nation - Beyond Dance)

Trainer: A J Martin
Besitzer: L McLoughlin

Rory Cleary

17.12 Dundalk 5 56.2 1408 6.000 29,0 Chris Hayes Lahore Da King, Profit Surge, Beat The Devi
11.06 Limerick 15 59.9 1408 6.000 29,0 Colin Keane In The Minus, Jasmine Affanalis, Merchants 
13.05 Killarney 14 62.1 1638 6.000 34,0 S Foley Harry The Rogue, Saxon Kingdom, Still She
05.05 Curragh 20 59.0 1408 10.800 34,0 James Ryan Free Solo, Finsceal Annie, El Bello
16.11 Sluzewiec 4 63.0 1609 10.800 K Poruszek Don Luigi

14
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

55.30

Yquem
4j. b S (Wootton Bassett - Chablis)

Trainer: John O'Donoghue
Besitzer: Sonia Rogers & Anthony Rog

Rory Mulligan

12.12 Dundalk 9 56.7 1609 6.000 41,0 J Cleary Bint Majestic Roi, Una Matata, River Derwe
22.06 Ffos Las 6 55.8 1609 4.180 5,0 D Egan Change Of Fortune, King Of The Dance, Sc
04.06 Curragh 11 58.5 1265 12.000 251,0 Ronan Whelan Cold Hearted, Stella Alpina, Marlborough Pl
23.05 Curragh 7 58.5 1207 12.000 67,0 A J Slattery Bonus Time, Cold Hearted, Naoi
06.05 Cork 9 58.5 1207 7.200 34,0 A J Slattery City Of Memphis, Bonus Time, Sapphire Pri

15
Box: 17

64.40

Si Senior
5j. b S (Bungle Inthejungle - House Of Roses)

Trainer: M K Flannery
Besitzer: M K Flannery

Reserve 1

09.01 Dundalk 8 64.4 1609 6.000 15,0 Julian Pietropaolo Georg Zhukov, Bella Colombia, Storm Eric
03.12 Dundalk 12 60.8 1408 6.900 51,0 Seamie Heffernan Nikki Swango, Velvet Skies, Notforalongtim
19.10 Leopardstown 17 58.5 2012 12.000 29,0 J M Sheridan Pillar Of Hope, Katashuna, Mr Rango
22.09 Listowel 10 57.2 1683 8.700 13,0 Patrick McGettigan Flying Fortress, Annie's Angel, Quatre Bras
09.09 Galway 6 61.7 2414 6.900 13,0 Julian Pietropaolo Rain, Steps In The Sand, Quiz Test

16
Box: 4

63.50

Boyne Valley
4j. b S (Churchill - Always Special)

Trainer: M Mulvany
Besitzer: Michael Mulvany

Reserve 2

09.01 Dundalk 6 64.4 1609 6.000 11,0 Terry Casey Beat The Devil, Heart Of Darkness, Battle B
10.12 Dundalk 2 63.0 2149 6.000 8,5 Wesley Joyce Kartayaz, Man Is King
05.12 Dundalk 8 62.6 2414 6.000 26,0 Wesley Joyce Gallo Dell Cielo, Doctor Grace, Deluca Cho
12.11 Dundalk 6 57.6 2149 6.900 26,0 Terry Casey Porsche Lad, Moondharrig, Candidly
21.10 Curragh 8 57.6 2012 10.800 26,0 Wesley Joyce Syzygy, Pillar Of Hope, Chica Guerrera

17
Box: 7

61.70

Methgal
4j. b W (Holy Roman Emperor - Djidda)

Trainer: P J F Murphy
Besitzer: Diane Murphy

Reserve 3

09.01 Dundalk 4 62.6 1609 6.000 11,0 Conor Cusack Georg Zhukov, Bella Colombia, Storm Eric
20.10 Gowran Park 10 58.5 1408 6.900 34,0 Chris Hayes Ribee, No Such Thing, Bundle Of Interest
17.10 Dundalk 8 63.0 1408 6.000 15,0 Chris Hayes Wellwhatshappenin, Eric Lock, Endless Da
21.07 Ballinrobe 10 62.6 1934 6.900 17,0 Chris Hayes Galaxy Wonder, Boyne Valley, Eagles Drea
19.06 Leopardstown 7 58.1 1609 9.000 21,0 L F Roche Faoladh, Everylittlestep, Tilani

Ergebnis: Quoten:


